35260 ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 NOVEMBER 7, 2024

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION ADOPTING RECOMMENDATION FOR VENDOR DEBARMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.3.8(Debarment recommendations and Decisions) of the City Colleges of Chicago Debarment Policy amended on May 3, 2012, the Chief Procurement Officer has the authority to issue a notice of proposed debarment for vendors that conduct business with City Colleges of Chicago;

WHEREAS, the vendors proposed for debarment received notices of proposed debarment detailing the reasons for debarment and providing vendors with 28 days to respond to or protest the debarment,

WHEREAS, both vendors failed to provide a response at all; therefore, the allegations set forth in all Notices of proposed debarment are deemed admitted;

WHEREAS, the following recommendations made by the VC of Business and Procurement Services and the Chief Financial Officer has concurred with all findings of debarment and requests that the Board proceed with debarment for the following vendors;

Vendor	Reason for Debarment	Debarment Period
Phoenix Star, Inc. 614 South Laflin Street, Unit D Chicago, Illinois 60607-3161 Vendor# 29924 Principal: Angelique Orr	Debarment policy 5.3.3 (a) (1-4) Conviction or Civil judgement in relation to City Colleges of Chicago activity	Permanent
JNR Consulting, Inc 6868 W. Medill Avenue (2 nd floor) Chicago, Illinois 60707 Vendor# 32081	Debarment policy 5.3.3 (a) (1-4) Conviction or Civil judgement in relation to City Colleges of Chicago activity	Permanent
CNR Consulting, Inc. 740 West Fulton (suite 513) Chicago, Illinois 60661 Vendor# 27184 Principal: Nancy Vazquez		

WHEREAS, the Chancellor adopts the recommendation set forth by the CFO and the VC of Business and Procurement Services;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby authorizes the immediate debarment of the above listed vendors.

November 7, 2024 - The Office of Administrative and Procurement Services